466 0300001

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Ac	ldress)	·
(Ac	ldress)	·
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
	isiness Entity Nar ocument Number)	
Certified Copies		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Lise Onl	_ <u></u>



05/23/03--01023--015 **78.75

03 MAY 23 PH 1: 35 E IARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORID

10

Office Use Only

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FREEDOM HOUSE PUBLISHING COOPERATIVE, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Yusufu Abdul Hakeem Name (Printed or typed)

565 Industrial Dr. Address

Tallahassee, Florida 32310 City, State & Zip

1 850 566-7554

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FREEDOM HOUSE PUBLISHING COOPERATIVE, INC.

i

03 MAY 23 PM 1:36

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE ONE NAME

The name of the Corporation is "FREEDOM HOUSE PUBLISHING COOPERATIVE, INC.; this Corporation is organized pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Nonprofit Corporation Code.

ARTICLE TWO PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the Corporation shall be 565 Industrial Dr., Tallahassee, Florida 32310.

ARTICLE THREE PURPOSE

(A) This publishing mission is being undertaken to inform, educate, and inspire freedom lovers to work and struggle to retain God-given Freedoms held; regain God-given Freedoms lost; and attain God-given freedoms denied. To transform this vision into reality, Truth, and the courage to express it, shall be our guide and goal.

(B) All of the purposes enumerated herein, whether expressed or implied, shall be exercised exclusively for charitable, educational, informational, and scientific purposes, and shall be limited in such a manner that complies with these Articles Of Incorporation; the Bylaws of the Corporation; and laws regulating Not For Profit Corporations.

ARTICLE FOUR ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which Directors of the Corporation are to be elected is to be specified in the Bylaws of the Corporation. The Directors shall be elected to six year terms of office by members of the Corporation and must receive annual Votes Of Confidence from members of the Corporation to remain on the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

ARTICLE FIVE DIRECTORS

FILED

There shall be three (3) members of the initial base of the Directors of the Corporation. The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as Directors until the first the first the state thereof are as follows:

Phillip Sims, President Sinc

Yusufu Abdul-Hakeem, Treasurer

Andrew

645 Hugh St. SW Atlanta, Georgia 30310

1025 Commercial Dr. Tallahassee, Florida 32310

4615 Wonder Valley Tr. Atlanta, Georgia 30034

ARTICLE SIX REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of the Corporation is located at 565 Industrial Dr., Tallahassee, Florida 32310. The initial registered agent at said addresss is Yusufu Abdul-Hakeem.

ARTICLE SEVEN INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is Yusufu Abdul-Hakeem, 1025 Commercial Dr., Tallahassee, Florida 32310.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above state Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity:

Vacan

05/19/03

Yusufu Abdul-Hakeem, Registered Agent Date

Yusufu Abdu Makeem, Incorporato 1025 Commercial Dr. Tallahassee, Florida 32310